506547742 03/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6594521

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
HUSSAM DABOUL			02/01/2021
KAI ENSKONATUS			01/30/2021
MUHANAD MAHMOUD			02/01/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	WOBBE	N PROPERTIES GMBH	
Street Address:	BORSIG	STRASSE 26	
City:	AURICH		
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	26607		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1	Number	1
Property Type		Number 7127702	-
Application Numper		/12//112	
		121102	
Application Number:			
CORRESPONDENCE		206)682-6031	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (2 pe sent to t	206)682-6031 t he e-mail address first; if that is un	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA (2 pe sent to t provided;	206)682-6031	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (2 pe sent to t provided; 2 L	206)682-6031 t he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 066224900 unaT@seedip.com	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (2 pe sent to t provided; 2 Li S	206)682-6031 t he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 066224900 unaT@seedip.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2 pe sent to t provided; 2 L S 7	206)682-6031 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 066224900 unaT@seedip.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP 01 5TH AVE	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (2 pe sent to t provided; 2 2 2 1 5 5 5 5	206)682-6031 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 066224900 unaT@seedip.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP 01 5TH AVE UITE 5400	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2 pe sent to t provided; 2 2 2 1 5 5 5 5	206)682-6031 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 066224900 unaT@seedip.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP 01 5TH AVE	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 provided; 2 L S 7 S S S	206)682-6031 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 066224900 unaT@seedip.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP 01 5TH AVE UITE 5400 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-7064 970154.676	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 provided; 2 L S 7 S S S	206)682-6031 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 066224900 unaT@seedip.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP 01 5TH AVE UITE 5400 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-7064 970154.676 BAHA A. OBEIDAT	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (2 provided; 2 L S 7 S S S	206)682-6031 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 066224900 unaT@seedip.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP 01 5TH AVE UITE 5400 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-7064 970154.676	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (2 provided; 2 L S 7 S S S	206)682-6031 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 066224900 unaT@seedip.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP 01 5TH AVE UITE 5400 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-7064 970154.676 BAHA A. OBEIDAT	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NE NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; 2 L L S 7 S S UMBER:	206)682-6031 the e-mail address first; if that is unsite if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 066224900 unaT@seedip.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP 01 5TH AVE UITE 5400 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-7064 970154.676 BAHA A. OBEIDAT /BAHA A. OBEIDAT/ 03/10/2021	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Signed_Assignm	DATA (2 pe sent to t provided; 2 L S 7 S UMBER:	206)682-6031 the e-mail address first; if that is unsi if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 066224900 unaT@seedip.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP 01 5TH AVE UITE 5400 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-7064 970154.676 970154.676 BAHA A. OBEIDAT /BAHA A. OBEIDAT/ 03/10/2021 .tif	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 3	DATA (2 provided; 24 Li S 74 S 74 S 9 UMBER: UMBER:	206)682-6031 the e-mail address first; if that is una if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 066224900 unaT@seedip.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP 01 5TH AVE UITE 5400 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-7064 970154.676 BAHA A. OBEIDAT /BAHA A. OBEIDAT/ 03/10/2021 .tif .tif	nt via US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,		
Name	Address	
Hussam Daboul	Ritzweg 109, Südbrookmerland, Germany 26624	,
Kai Enskonatus	Lange Straße 12, Hinte, Germany 26759	; and
Muhanad Mahmoud	Spaalstraße 69, Aurich, Germany 26607	

WHEREAS, we,

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE ENERGY PRODUCTION OF A WIND POWER INSTALLATION," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 18, 2020, and assigned Application No. 17/127,702;

WHEREAS,		
	Corporation Name	Address
	Wobben Properties GmbH	Borsigstrasse 26, Aurich, Germany 26607

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on

PATENT REEL: 055554 FRAME: 0269

and movements of ASSIGNEE ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and projections of applications for United States and foreign letters when a sold invention for hugston regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters parent therefor

<u>01.02.2021</u> (Assignor) Hussan Daboul

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Hussam Daboul signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the insimuncai

Dave 01 02 2021 Signed a Sudbrahuverbrid <u>Kerstin Doboul</u> (Gev. State or Country) (Name of Wilness)

30.1.2021

Kai lus mapue ssianori

Xai Foxkonatox

I certify that I know or have substactory evidence that Kar Enskorants signed this instrument of his/her own free will as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument

Sand 12 Wilkening Cardia Wilkening Cardia Wilkening Cardia Wilkening Cardia Wilkening Cardia Wilkening Cardia Control Control

22:00:22.00 REEL 055554 FRAME 0270

Application No. 17/127,702 01.02.2021 a care c (Assignor) Muhanad Mahmoud

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Muhanad Mahmoud signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>01.09.202x</u>

Onder No. 570135 (76) (Manager, 7780936) (

Date 01.02.2021 Signed at <u>AUGA, Germany</u> (City, State or Country) <u>KERSTIN NIELAND</u> <u>KEISK NIELAND</u> (Name of Witness) (Signeture of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 055554 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 03/10/2021